reviewed scientific literature between 2000 and January 2013 that relates to the 
phthalates of interest was prepared (Intrinsik 2013).  This report summarizes publicly 
available data for in vivo and in vitro health effect studies on the phthalates of interest 
that use genomics as a tool for measuring effects.  One hundred and eight (108) in vivo 
studies and 57 in vitro studies were identified.  Several microarray studies were 
identified but the majority of studies used real-time polymerase chain reaction (RT-PCR) 
as the method for measurement. 

Four studies were selected for the SAR analysis covering 9 of the 28 phthalates of